

No. UoB/Reg./GSO/ 492

Dated: 23-08-2020

1. The Director, Directorate Information Technology, University of Balochistan, Quetta.

2. The Director Public Relation, University of Balochistan, Quetta.

Subject: <u>147th MEETING OF ADVANCED STUDIES AND RESEARCH</u> BOARD (AS&RB)

It is to inform you that 147th Meeting of Advanced Studies and Research Board (AS&RB) to be held on 27th August-2020 at 10:00 a.m. in the Syndicate Hall, Vice Chancellor's Secretariat, University of Balochistan, Quetta.

You are, therefore, requested to upload the information at University website, for all concerned.

Director, Public Relation is requested to arrange the team, Media Coverage for the said meeting.

(Dr. Qaiser Iqbal)

Chairman, Graduate Studies

Copy to the:-

- 1. PSO to the Vice Chancellor, University of Balochistan, Quetta.
- 2. P.A to the Pro-Vice Chancellor, University of Balochistan, Quetta
- 3. P.A to the Registrar, University of Balochistan, Quetta
- 4. The Chief Security Officer, University of Balochistan to <u>arrange necessary</u> <u>security measure</u>.
- 5. Master file.